PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6120286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SANDI CESKO	05/19/2020	
HEIKO PETER WERNER	05/19/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELISANA S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	4 RUE ALBERT BORSCHETTE
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16766615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@martonribera.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOK LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD., #232 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30238-1310-PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL P. BROOK
SIGNATURE:	/MITCHELL P. BROOK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=30238-1310-PCT-US_Assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052737 FRAME: 0518

506073571

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Sandi Češko of Izlake, Slovenia, and Heiko Peter Werner of Izlake, Slovenia, do hereby assign to Elisana S.A.R.L. a company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having an office at 4 rue Albert Borschette, L-1246 Luxembourg, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled HOLLOW TUBULAR CENTER BULGING FOAM SPRING filed and assigned U.S. Patent Application _16/766.615 , and I/we authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or patent agent(s) appointed in said applications to hereafter insert above the filing date and patent application number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for myself/ourselves and my/our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments,

Inventor Signature:	<u> Level</u>	<u>as</u>	Date: 49/	07/2	2020

Printed Name: <u>Sandi Češko</u>

Address: Medijske toplice 33 1411 Izlake, Slovenia

Inventor Signature: Date: 19/05/2070

Printed Name: Heiko Peter Werner

Address: Smučidol 3b 1411 Izlake, Slovenia

RECORDED: 05/22/2020